
POS 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

NUM 

35 

11 

98 

73 

119 

156 

2 

173 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 

CLS 

PB 

PA 

WA 

PA 

PB 

PC 

PB 

WB 

NAME 

Todd Hesskamp 

Kenneth Krenk 

Brent Schneekloth 

Adam Pessetto 

William Quade 

Galen Wilson 

John Jacobs 

Kevin Brown 

HOMETOWN 

Lenexa ks 

Lincoln NE 

Sioux Falls SD 

lenexa KS 

Lincoln NE 

Sioux Falls SD 

Earlham IA 

Odessa MO 

REG 

KAN 
NEB 
NEB 
KAN 
NEB 
NEB 
DMV 
KCR 

MEMB# 

393087 

395182 

540117 

519571 

665677 

622869 

216080 

199196 

MAKE-MODEL 

BMW 328 

Honda Civic SI 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Honda FIT 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

BEST TM 

2:07.256 
2:15.007 
2:15.718 
2:16.885 
2:17.858 
2:19.466 
2:21.976 
2:26.332 

SPONSOR 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Specialty Auto 

Thank you to the Wilson's! 

Dare 2 Dream Motorsports 

WTR Solutions 

TekBOSS Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

ID 

Printed: 9/16/2023 9:11:49 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Comp Director: James Cahill 

Sanction #23-TTTA-61343 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska/DMV Regions SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA

September 16, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61343
Raceway Park of the Midlands, Pacific Jct, IA

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 1 Timed Session 1 

Qualifying started at 11:06:12 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.200 miles 

9/16/2023 11:05 AM 



POS 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

NUM 

74 

95 

916 

797 

17 

98 

7 

75 

138 

117 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 

CLS 

PD 

PC 

WD 

PC 

PC 

WA 

PC 

WD 

WC 

WC 

NAME 

Brian Strack 

Robert Vierhout 

Scott Mattis 

John Papendick 

Mike Erpelding 

Brent Schneekloth 

John Jacobs 

Daniel Juliano 

Patrick Sandusky 

Deb Erpelding 

HOMETOWN 

Fairway KS 

Cumming IA 

Johnston IA 

Pella IA 

North Bend NE 

Sioux Falls SD 

Earlham IA 

Urbandale IA 

Ankeny IA 

North Bend NE 

REG 

KAN 
DMV 
DMV 
DMV 
NEB 
NEB 
DMV 
DMV 
DMV 
NEB 

MEMB# 

487485 

488765 

612709 

540580 

409196 

540117 

216080 

420281 

532437 

409286 

MAKE-MODEL 

BMW M2 Competition 

Nissan 350z 

Ford Mustang Mach 1 

Porsche Boxster S 

BMW M3 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Subaru BRZ 

BMW 330ci 

BMW Z3 

BMW M3 

BEST TM 

1:53.181 
1:59.161 
2:01.041 
2:05.812 
2:11.442 
2:12.175 
2:12.520 
2:31.712 
2:31.901 
2:46.635 

SPONSOR 

Bob Hindson Racing 

Ten Tenths Podcast 

Thank you to the Wilson's! 

WTR Solutions 

Little Cats EFG 

Boonie 

Sorted on best lap time

ID 

Printed: 9/16/2023 9:12:56 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Comp Director: James Cahill 

Sanction #23-TTTA-61343 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska/DMV Regions SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA

September 16, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61343
Raceway Park of the Midlands, Pacific Jct, IA

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 2 Timed Session 1 

Qualifying started at 11:24:56 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.200 miles 

9/16/2023 11:25 AM 



POS 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

NUM 

2 

35 

119 

156 

98 

11 

73 

173 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

CLS 

PB 

PB 

PB 

PC 

WA 

PA 

PA 

WB 

NAME 

John Jacobs 

Todd Hesskamp 

William Quade 

Galen Wilson 

Brent Schneekloth 

Kenneth Krenk 

Adam Pessetto 

Kevin Brown 

HOMETOWN 

Earlham IA 

Lenexa ks 

Lincoln NE 

Sioux Falls SD 

Sioux Falls SD 

Lincoln NE 

lenexa KS 

Odessa MO 

REG 

DMV 
KAN 
NEB 
NEB 
NEB 
NEB 
KAN 
KCR 

MEMB# 

216080 

393087 

665677 

622869 

540117 

395182 

519571 

199196 

MAKE-MODEL 

Subaru BRZ 

BMW 328 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Honda Civic SI 

Honda FIT 

Mazda Miata 

BEST TM 

1:48.674 
1:49.800 
1:53.336 
1:54.135 
1:54.434 
1:55.938 
1:58.513 
2:00.089 

SPONSOR 

WTR Solutions 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Thank you to the Wilson's! 

Specialty Auto 

Dare 2 Dream Motorsports 

TekBOSS Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

ID 

Printed: 9/16/2023 9:13:39 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Comp Director: James Cahill 

Sanction #23-TTTA-61343 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska/DMV Regions SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA

September 16, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61343
Raceway Park of the Midlands, Pacific Jct, IA

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 1 Timed Session 2 

Qualifying started at 12:03:50 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.200 miles 

9/16/2023 12:03 PM 



POS 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

NUM 

74 

7 

56 

916 

95 

797 

75 

17 

117 

138 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
5 
1 
2 

CLS 

PD 

PC 

PC 

WD 

PC 

PC 

WD 

PC 

WC 

WC 

NAME 

Brian Strack 

John Jacobs 

Jeremy Wilson 

Scott Mattis 

Robert Vierhout 

John Papendick 

Daniel Juliano 

Mike Erpelding 

Deb Erpelding 

Patrick Sandusky 

HOMETOWN 

Fairway KS 

Earlham IA 

Sioux Falls SD 

Johnston IA 

Cumming IA 

Pella IA 

Urbandale IA 

North Bend NE 

North Bend NE 

Ankeny IA 

REG 

KAN 
DMV 
NEB 
DMV 
DMV 
DMV 
DMV 
NEB 
NEB 
DMV 

MEMB# 

487485 

216080 

622870 

612709 

488765 

540580 

420281 

409196 

409286 

532437 

MAKE-MODEL 

BMW M2 Competition 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang Mach 1 

Nissan 350z 

Porsche Boxster S 

BMW 330ci 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

BMW Z3 

BEST TM 

1:41.561 
1:46.203 
1:46.360 
1:47.767 
1:47.993 
1:48.067 
1:54.496 
1:55.684 
1:58.525 
2:29.226 

SPONSOR 

Bob Hindson Racing 

WTR Solutions 

Ten Tenths Podcast 

Little Cats EFG 

Boonie 

Sorted on best lap time

ID 

Printed: 9/16/2023 9:14:10 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Comp Director: James Cahill 

Sanction #23-TTTA-61343 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska/DMV Regions SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA

September 16, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61343
Raceway Park of the Midlands, Pacific Jct, IA

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 2 Timed Session 2 

Qualifying started at 13:25:13 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.200 miles 

9/16/2023 01:25 PM 



POS 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

NUM 

2 

35 

156 

119 

98 

73 

11 

173 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 

CLS 

PB 

PB 

PC 

PB 

WA 

PA 

PA 

WB 

NAME 

John Jacobs 

Todd Hesskamp 

Galen Wilson 

William Quade 

Brent Schneekloth 

Adam Pessetto 

Kenneth Krenk 

Kevin Brown 

HOMETOWN 

Earlham IA 

Lenexa ks 

Sioux Falls SD 

Lincoln NE 

Sioux Falls SD 

lenexa KS 

Lincoln NE 

Odessa MO 

REG 

DMV 
KAN 
NEB 
NEB 
NEB 
KAN 
NEB 
KCR 

MEMB# 

216080 

393087 

622869 

665677 

540117 

519571 

395182 

199196 

MAKE-MODEL 

Subaru BRZ 

BMW 328 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Honda FIT 

Honda Civic SI 

Mazda Miata 

BEST TM 

1:45.824 
1:48.744 
1:48.938 
1:50.076 
1:51.880 
1:53.278 
1:53.759 
1:54.270 

SPONSOR 

WTR Solutions 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Thank you to the Wilson's! 

Dare 2 Dream Motorsports 

Specialty Auto 

TekBOSS Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

ID 

Printed: 9/16/2023 9:15:01 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Comp Director: James Cahill 

Sanction #23-TTTA-61343 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska/DMV Regions SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA

September 16, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61343
Raceway Park of the Midlands, Pacific Jct, IA

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 1 Timed Session 3 

Qualifying started at 14:03:41 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.200 miles 

9/16/2023 02:00 PM 



POS 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

NUM 

74 

95 

7 

916 

797 

17 

75 

98 

117 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
1 
1 

CLS 

PD 

PC 

PC 

WD 

PC 

PC 

WD 

WA 

WC 

NAME 

Brian Strack 

Robert Vierhout 

John Jacobs 

Scott Mattis 

John Papendick 

Mike Erpelding 

Daniel Juliano 

Brent Schneekloth 

Deb Erpelding 

HOMETOWN 

Fairway KS 

Cumming IA 

Earlham IA 

Johnston IA 

Pella IA 

North Bend NE 

Urbandale IA 

Sioux Falls SD 

North Bend NE 

REG 

KAN 
DMV 
DMV 
DMV 
DMV 
NEB 
DMV 
NEB 
NEB 

MEMB# 

487485 

488765 

216080 

612709 

540580 

409196 

420281 

540117 

409286 

MAKE-MODEL 

BMW M2 Competition 

Nissan 350z 

Subaru BRZ 

Ford Mustang Mach 1 

Porsche Boxster S 

BMW M3 

BMW 330ci 

Mazda Spec Miata 

BMW M3 

BEST TM 

1:40.515 
1:43.329 
1:45.824 
1:47.415 
1:49.142 
1:51.821 
1:52.259 
1:53.640 
1:59.106 

SPONSOR 

Bob Hindson Racing 

Ten Tenths Podcast 

WTR Solutions 

Little Cats EFG 

Thank you to the Wilson's! 

Sorted on best lap time

ID 

Printed: 9/16/2023 9:15:46 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Comp Director: James Cahill 

Sanction #23-TTTA-61343 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska/DMV Regions SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA

September 16, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61343
Raceway Park of the Midlands, Pacific Jct, IA

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 2 Timed Session 3 

Qualifying started at 14:23:44 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.200 miles 

9/16/2023 02:23 PM 



POS 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

NUM 

35 

156 

2 

119 

173 

73 

11 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 

CLS 

PB 

PC 

PB 

PB 

WB 

PA 

PA 

NAME 

Todd Hesskamp 

Galen Wilson 

John Jacobs 

William Quade 

Kevin Brown 

Adam Pessetto 

Kenneth Krenk 

HOMETOWN 

Lenexa ks 

Sioux Falls SD 

Earlham IA 

Lincoln NE 

Odessa MO 

lenexa KS 

Lincoln NE 

REG 

KAN 
NEB 
DMV 
NEB 
KCR 
KAN 
NEB 

MEMB# 

393087 

622869 

216080 

665677 

199196 

519571 

395182 

MAKE-MODEL 

BMW 328 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda FIT 

Honda Civic SI 

BEST TM 

1:48.611 
1:49.016 
1:49.293 
1:49.832 
1:53.316 
1:53.725 
1:54.704 

SPONSOR 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

WTR Solutions 

TekBOSS Motorsports 

Dare 2 Dream Motorsports 

Specialty Auto 

Sorted on best lap time

ID 

Printed: 9/16/2023 9:16:34 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Comp Director: James Cahill 

Sanction #23-TTTA-61343 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska/DMV Regions SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA

September 16, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61343
Raceway Park of the Midlands, Pacific Jct, IA

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 1 Timed Session 4 

Qualifying started at 15:02:17 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.200 miles 

9/16/2023 03:00 PM 



POS 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

NUM 

74 

95 

56 

7 

916 

797 

75 

117 

17 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
1 
5 

CLS 

PD 

PC 

PC 

PC 

WD 

PC 

WD 

WC 

PC 

NAME 

Brian Strack 

Robert Vierhout 

Jeremy Wilson 

John Jacobs 

Scott Mattis 

John Papendick 

Daniel Juliano 

Deb Erpelding 

Mike Erpelding 

HOMETOWN 

Fairway KS 

Cumming IA 

Sioux Falls SD 

Earlham IA 

Johnston IA 

Pella IA 

Urbandale IA 

North Bend NE 

North Bend NE 

REG 

KAN 
DMV 
NEB 
DMV 
DMV 
DMV 
DMV 
NEB 
NEB 

MEMB# 

487485 

488765 

622870 

216080 

612709 

540580 

420281 

409286 

409196 

MAKE-MODEL 

BMW M2 Competition 

Nissan 350z 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru BRZ 

Ford Mustang Mach 1 

Porsche Boxster S 

BMW 330ci 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

BEST TM 

1:40.801 
1:43.782 
1:45.748 
1:46.286 
1:46.563 
1:49.630 
1:52.356 
1:52.967 
1:53.576 

SPONSOR 

Bob Hindson Racing 

Ten Tenths Podcast 

WTR Solutions 

Little Cats EFG 

Sorted on best lap time

ID 

Printed: 9/16/2023 9:17:12 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Comp Director: James Cahill 

Sanction #23-TTTA-61343 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska/DMV Regions SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA

September 16, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61343
Raceway Park of the Midlands, Pacific Jct, IA

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 2 Timed Session 4 

Qualifying started at 15:20:49 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.200 miles 

9/16/2023 03:20 PM 



POS 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

NUM 

156 

2 

35 

119 

11 

73 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 

CLS 

PC 

PB 

PB 

PB 

PA 

PA 

NAME 

Galen Wilson 

John Jacobs 

Todd Hesskamp 

William Quade 

Kenneth Krenk 

Adam Pessetto 

HOMETOWN 

Sioux Falls SD 

Earlham IA 

Lenexa ks 

Lincoln NE 

Lincoln NE 

lenexa KS 

REG 

NEB 
DMV 
KAN 
NEB 
NEB 
KAN 

MEMB# 

622869 

216080 

393087 

665677 

395182 

519571 

MAKE-MODEL 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru BRZ 

BMW 328 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic SI 

Honda FIT 

BEST TM 

1:46.182 
1:47.697 
1:48.463 
1:50.151 
1:53.884 
1:53.941 

SPONSOR 

WTR Solutions 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Specialty Auto 

Dare 2 Dream Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

ID 

Printed: 9/16/2023 9:17:51 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Comp Director: James Cahill 

Sanction #23-TTTA-61343 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska/DMV Regions SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA

September 16, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61343
Raceway Park of the Midlands, Pacific Jct, IA

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 1 Timed Session 5 

Qualifying started at 16:00:26 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.200 miles 

9/16/2023 04:00 PM 



POS 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

NUM 

74 

95 

56 

916 

7 

797 

17 

75 

117 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
2 
1 

CLS 

PD 

PC 

PC 

WD 

PC 

PC 

PC 

WD 

WC 

NAME 

Brian Strack 

Robert Vierhout 

Jeremy Wilson 

Scott Mattis 

John Jacobs 

John Papendick 

Mike Erpelding 

Daniel Juliano 

Deb Erpelding 

HOMETOWN 

Fairway KS 

Cumming IA 

Sioux Falls SD 

Johnston IA 

Earlham IA 

Pella IA 

North Bend NE 

Urbandale IA 

North Bend NE 

REG 

KAN 
DMV 
NEB 
DMV 
DMV 
DMV 
NEB 
DMV 
NEB 

MEMB# 

487485 

488765 

622870 

612709 

216080 

540580 

409196 

420281 

409286 

MAKE-MODEL 

BMW M2 Competition 

Nissan 350z 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang Mach 1 

Subaru BRZ 

Porsche Boxster S 

BMW M3 

BMW 330ci 

BMW M3 

BEST TM 

1:41.335 
1:43.533 
1:45.906 
1:46.990 
1:47.346 
1:50.200 
1:51.171 
1:51.964 
1:59.434 

SPONSOR 

Bob Hindson Racing 

Ten Tenths Podcast 

WTR Solutions 

Little Cats EFG 

Sorted on best lap time

ID 

Printed: 9/16/2023 9:18:22 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Comp Director: James Cahill 

Sanction #23-TTTA-61343 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska/DMV Regions SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA

September 16, 2023 - Sanction #23-TTTA-61343
Raceway Park of the Midlands, Pacific Jct, IA

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #4 

TT P1 P2 PA PB PC PD PE PF 

Group 2 Timed Session 5 

Qualifying started at 16:18:44 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.200 miles 

9/16/2023 04:25 PM 
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